South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 26, 2024, 01:21:54 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1287 (Rat #0596, Act #0527 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan, T.W. Mitchell, J.V. Smith, H.S. Stilwell and Thomas
Similar (H 3958)

A Bill to amend Section 44-7-130, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions relating to the
Department of Health and Environmental Control, so as to define "residential treatment facility for children and adolescents”
and add those facilities to the facilities included in the definition of "hospital” and to define "children and adolescents in need of
mental health treatment”.-amended title

03/08/88
03/10/88
03/10/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
04/27/88

05/04/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
06/06/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10

Read second time SJ-36

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36

Amended SJ-26

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced and read first time HJ-2373

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2374
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3249

Amended HJ-3573

Read second time HJ-3574

Read third time HJ-3596

Returned HJ-3596

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 596

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/88

Act No. 527

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



