South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 01:21:54 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1287 (Rat #0596, Act #0527 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan, T.W. Mitchell, J.V. Smith, H.S. Stilwell and Thomas Similar (H 3958)

A Bill to amend Section 44-7-130, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions relating to the Department of Health and Environmental Control, so as to define "residential treatment facility for children and adolescents" and add those facilities to the facilities included in the definition of "hospital" and to define "children and adolescents in need of mental health treatment".-amended title

03/08/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
03/10/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
03/10/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36
03/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-26
03/24/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
03/29/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2373
03/29/88	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2374
04/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-3249
05/04/88	House	Amended HJ-3573
05/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-3574
05/05/88	House	Read third time HJ-3596
05/05/88	House	Returned HJ-3596
05/05/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9
05/12/88		Ratified R 596
05/17/88		Signed By Governor
05/17/88		Effective date 05/17/88
05/17/88		Act No. 527
06/06/88		Copies available